
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/058673-2025 

Tender

Safer Roads Partnership Data and Strategy Support

South Yorkshire Mayoral Combined Authority

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-058673
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-059f8f 
Published 22 September 2025, 4:57pm

Scope 

Reference

ProContract DN791338

Description

South Yorkshire Mayoral Combined Authority have a requirement for an organisation to
support activity that will support delivery of the Safer Road Partnership.

Total value (estimated)

£80,000 excluding VAT

£96,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/058673-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/058673-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

3 November 2025 to 31 August 2026

Possible extension to 30 November 2026

1 year, 28 days

Description of possible extension:

Should the dates of the project go beyond 31 August 2026.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

Contract locations

UKE3 - South Yorkshire

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers



Page 3 to 5

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SMEs) and voluntary, community and social
enterprises (VCSEs)

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

29 September 2025, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline

6 October 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://procontract.due-north.com

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Quality - 90%

Cost - 10%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://procontract.due-north.com/Login

All tender documents can be accessed via the above tender platform. The project ref is
DN791338.

Contracting authority 

South Yorkshire Mayoral Combined Authority

https://procontract.due-north.com/Login


Page 5 to 5

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDBT-6675-QXPN

11 Broad Street West

Sheffield

S1 2BQ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Jill Smith

Telephone: +447742499589

Email: jill.smith@southyorkshire-ca.gov.uk

Region: UKE32 - Sheffield

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:jill.smith@southyorkshire-ca.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://procontract.due-north.com/Login

	Contracting authority
	South Yorkshire Mayoral Combined Authority


		2025-12-07T18:56:11+0000
	TCPDF




